From: Woo, Ed <WooE@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2007 8:37 AM

To: Smith, Ken <Ken.Smith@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Reid, Bruce (Pacific)
<Bruce.Reid@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Antcliftfe, Bonnie <Bonnie. Antcliffe(@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Farrell, Melody <Melody.Farrell@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; LeBlanc, Patrice
<LeblancPa@DFO-MPO.GC.CA>; Paterson, Dale <Dale.Paterson@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Shepherd, Bruce <ShepherdB@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Adkins, Bruce
<Bruce.Adkins@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Nelson, Randy <Randy.Nelson@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Winfield, Nicholas <Nicholas. Winfield@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Lake,
Randal <LakeR@DFO-MPO.GC.CA>; Lemieux, Pierre - HQ
<LemieuxPie@DFO-MPO.GC.CA>; Reid, Rebecca <Rebecca.Reid@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Ruecker, Kirsten <Kirsten.Ruecker@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Davis, Terry
<Terry Davis@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Galbraith, Ryan <Ryan.Galbraith@dfo-

mpo.gc.ca>
Subject: Update on David Suzuki Foundation (DSF) Draft Report on Habitat Enforcement
Attach: BN MO06L01_.DOC; Appendix 2 M07601 .DOC; Appendix 1 M07301 .doc

Please find attached the BN for the Deputy that we sent to the RDG's office concerning the DSF report. The
package includes the note and two appendices (our response to the draft report to correct any factual
inaccuracies and key messages to DSF). Melody Farrell, Ryan Galbraith, Randy Nelson and | will be meeting
DSF (Bill Wareham, John Werring and Jeff Scott) to discuss their report this morning, we have sent them our
comments per Appendix 1 in advance of this meeting.

Ed Woo

Regional Manager, Watershed Planning and Restoration
Oceans, Habitat and Enhancement Branch
604-666-2874

facsimile / télécopieur 604-666-0417

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Suite 200 - 401 Burrard St, Van, BC, V6C 3S4
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